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Contact Person
Check if
Person is Organization Nomitated by Term Term
Member Name |Business and/or Organization's| for the Sector | List the Required Category (where required, e.g., Startson | Ends on
& Title (number Name, Address, Phone Business | (Public or | for Non-Business Category | Business Sector, Education, |(M/DD/Y [ (M/DD/Y | Sex | Minority | NAICS
each entry) Number & Email Address Category | Private) (U1, TANF, Labor) Labor) Y) Y) (M/F)| (Y/N) |[Code#
Gateway Technical College
3520 30th Avenue,
Bryan Albrecht, [Kenosha, WI 53144-1690 Education, WIA Title Il, Carl
1{President albrechtb@gtc.edu Public D. Perkins KABA M N 61
Gateway Technical College
Manoj Babu, 400 County Road H
Associate Dean [Elkhorn, WI 53121
2|of Business babum@gtc.edu Public Education LEO M Y 61
Modine Manufacturing
1500 DeKoven Avenue,
Thomas A. Burke,[Racine, WI 53403
3|President & CEO [t.a.burke@na.modine.com Private RAMAC M N 33
Cardiff / Geneva Corp.
Joe Cardiff, 725 Pine Tree Lane,
Executive Lake Geneva, WI 53147
4|Director jcardiff@genevaonline.com Private Chamber M N 81
United Migrant Opportunity
Services (UMOS)
Carmen Castro, 929 W. Mitchell Street,
Farmworker Milwauke, WI 53204 Migrant & Seasonal Farm
5|Program Director [carmen.castro@umaos.org Private Worker Programs, CBO LEO F Y 81
Laura Cesar, LDV, Inc.
Director of 180 Industrial Drive,
Human Burlington, Wl 53105
6|Resources Icesar@Idvusa.com Private RAMAC F N 81
Sandra Conners, |DWD Unemployment Division
Unemployment [6081 N. Teutonia Avenue,
Insurance Milwaukee, WI 53209
Program sandra.conners@dwd.wisconsi
7|Manager n.gov Public ul State DWD F Y 92




Kenneth Fellman,

Johnson Bank
8046 39th Avenue,
Kenosha, WI 53142

8|President kfellman@johnsonbank.com Private LEO from KCWDB 52
SER - Jobs for Progress
National, Inc.
Brianna Fox, 611 W. National Avenue - Suite
SER National 310, Milwaukee, Senior Community Service
SCSEP WI WI 53204 Employment Program,
9|Coordinator bfox@ser-national.org Public Older Americans Act LEO 81
Mike Foy, In-Sink-Erator
Director of 4700 21st Street
Human Racine, WI 53406
10[Resources mike.foy@emerson.com Private RAMAC 33
Kenosha County AFL-CIO
Central Labor Council
3030 39th Avenue,
Ron Federick, Kenosha, WI 53144
11|President rif@wi.twcbc.com Public Labor LEO from KCWDB 81
Kemper Center
6501 - 3rd Avenue,
Don Gillespie, Kenosha, WI 53143-5111
12|President dobin226@yahoo.com Private KABA 54
David Hazen, Racine Unified School District
Chief 2220 Northwestern Avenue,
Professional Racine, WI 53404 Regional or Local Education
13|Officer david.hazen@racine.k12.wi.us Public Education Agencies 81
Shurpac, Inc.
1700 Phillips Avenue,
Jeff Hoey, Racine, W1 53403
14(CEO / Owner jeff@shurpac.com Private RAMAC 32
Brooke Infusino, |Kenosha Area Business Alliance
Director of 5500 Sixth Avenue, Suite 200,
Talent Kenosha, WI 53140
15|Development binfusino@kaba.org Private KABA 81




Terri Johnson,
Project

WI State AFL-CIO/LETC

6333 W. Bluemound Road
Milwaukee, WI 53213
terri.johnson@milwaukeewib.

16|Coordinator org Public Labor Local Labor Federation 81
Division of Vocational
Rehabilitation
1516 South Green Bay Road -
Ste. 100 Racine,
WI 53406
Patricia Johnson, [patriciall.johnson@dwd.wisco Division of Vocational
17|WDA Director nsin.gov Public Rehabilitation State DWD 92
Racine County Economic
Development Corporation
Gordon Kacala, |2320 Renaissance Boulevard,
Executive Sturtevant, WI 53177
18|Director gkacala@racinecountyedc.org Public Economic Development LEO from RCWDB 81
Exacto Agricultural
Manufacturing
Jason Kelly, 200 Old Factory Road
Operations Sharon, WI 53585
19(Manager kelly@exactoinc.com Private LEO from WCWDB 32
Amy Miot, Society's Assets, Inc.
Home Health HR [5455 Sheridan Road, Suite 101
& Aide Education |Kenosha, Wl 53140
20{Manager amlot@societysassets.org Private LEO 62
Racine Marriott
Robin Monosa, [7111 Washington Avenue
Director of Racine, W1 53406
21|Catering rmonosa@racinemarriott.com Private RAMAC 72
Wisconsin Job Service
Kenosha County Job Center /
Human Services Building
8600 Sheridan Road,
Kenosha, WI 53143
Rene O'Connor, |[rene.oconnor@dwd.wisconsin. Title 1, Job Service, TAA,
22|District Director |gov Public Veterans State DWD 92




Loretta Olson,

Express Employment
Professionals

1300 South Green Bay Rd.
Mount Pleasant, WI 53406
loretta.olson@expresspros.co

23|General Manager|m Private RAMAC 56
Birds Eye (Pinnacle Foods)
W8880 County Road X
Peggy Osborne, [Darien, WI 53114
Distribution peggy.osborne@pinnaclefoods
24|Superintendent *|.com Private LEO from WCWDB 11
City of Kenosha
Frank Pacetti, 625 52nd Street, Community Service Block
City Kenosha, Wl 53140 Grant, Housing & Urban
25|Administrator fpacetti@kenosha.org Public Development KABA 92
VIP Services, Inc.
Cynthia 530 E. Centralia Street
Simonsen, Elkhorn, WI 53121-2008
Executive cynthia.simonsen@vipservices-
26|Director inc.org Private LEO from WCWDB 62
Walworth County Economic
Development Alliance
Mike Van Den 1000 E. Centralia Street
Bosch, Executive [Elkhorn, Wl 53121-2032
27 |Director mike@walworthbusiness.com Public Economic Development LEO from WCWDB 81
ResCare, Inc.
8600 Sheridan Road,
Toni White, Kenosha, WI 53143
28|Project Director |toni.white@rescare.com Private LEO from WCWDB 90
William Whyte, |Gateway Technical College
Vice President 3520 30th Avenue,
Human Kenosha, WI 53144-1690
29|Resources whytew@gtc.edu Public Education KABA 81
All Saints Wheaton Franciscan
Mary Jo Healthcare All Saints
Wodicka, Human|3801 Spring Street,
Resources Racine, WI 53405
30|Director maryjo.wodicka@wfhc.org Private RAMAC 62




Professional Services Group
6233 39th Avenue,

Dr. Brian Wolf, [Kenosha, WI 53142-7015
31|President bwolf@psgcip.com Private Chamber

** Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the US Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm

* The Board Member represents the SOC code of 11-3071: Transportation, Storage and Distribution Managers.
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